Evaluation
(required)

Tier 1

Tier 2

§ WATER DISTRICT

i‘) Irvine Ranch

IRWD Sprinkler Repair Program
Residential Customers

TUNEUP PROGRAM COSTS
Services Provided

1 hour landscape evaluation

Irrigation controller reprogramming (base schedule) and
customer training

Eligible customers may elect to proceed with Tier 1 or 2 repairs

PVC anti-siphon valve replacement, valve leak repair, or valve
wiring repair (1 per site).

Raise, replace, and adjust sprinkler heads and nozzles, up to 6
per site.

1 lateral irrigation line repair on PVC. Maximum of 4 feet.

Flush and replace drip coupling and emitters, up to 6 per site.

PVC anti-siphon valve replacement, leak repair, wiring repair,
2 to 3 per site.

Raise, replace, and adjust sprinkler heads and nozzles, 7 to12
per site.

2 lateral irrigation line repairs. Maximum of 4 feet.

Flush and replace drip coupling and emitters, 7 to 12 per site.

Itemized Cost for Additional Components (after Tier repairs)

PVC Anti-Siphon Valve Replacement

Raise/Replace Sprinkler Body

Replace Nozzle (HE or same precipitation rate nozzle)
Replace HE Stream Nozzle (R-VAN or MP Rotor)
Retrofit Rotor (New Body for HE Stream Nozzle)

Irrigation Line Repair (per 4-foot section, not to exceed two
additional sections)

Drip Irrigation Emitter/Coupler

Total Fee

$275

$200

$350

$75/ea
$15/ea
$5/ea
$10/ea
$25/ea

$75/ea

$5/ea

Customer
Share

$137.50

$100

$175

$37.50
$7.50
$2.50
$5
$12.50

$37.50

$2.50

IRWD
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$2.50
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$2.50
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