

TUNEUP PROGRAM COSTS

	Services Provided	Total Fee	Customer Share	IRWD Share
Evaluation (required)	1 hour landscape evaluation	\$275	\$137.50	\$137.50
	Irrigation controller reprogramming (base schedule) and customer training			
	• Eligible customers may elect to proceed with Tier 1 or 2 repairs			
Tier 1	• PVC anti-siphon valve replacement, valve leak repair, or valve wiring repair (1 per site).	\$200	\$100	\$100
	• Raise, replace, and adjust sprinkler heads and nozzles, up to 6 per site.			
	• 1 lateral irrigation line repair on PVC. Maximum of 4 feet.			
	• Flush and replace drip coupling and emitters, up to 6 per site.			
Tier 2	• PVC anti-siphon valve replacement, leak repair, wiring repair, 2 to 3 per site.	\$350	\$175	\$175
	• Raise, replace, and adjust sprinkler heads and nozzles, 7 to12 per site.			
	• 2 lateral irrigation line repairs. Maximum of 4 feet.			
	• Flush and replace drip coupling and emitters, 7 to 12 per site.			
	Itemized Cost for Additional Components (after Tier repairs)			
	PVC Anti-Siphon Valve Replacement	\$75/ea	\$37.50	\$37.50
	Raise/Replace Sprinkler Body	\$15/ea	\$7.50	\$7.50
	Replace Nozzle (HE or same precipitation rate nozzle)	\$5/ea	\$2.50	\$2.50
	Replace HE Stream Nozzle (R-VAN or MP Rotor)	\$10/ea	\$5	\$5
	Retrofit Rotor (New Body for HE Stream Nozzle)	\$25/ea	\$12.50	\$12.50
	Irrigation Line Repair (per 4-foot section, not to exceed two additional sections)	\$75/ea	\$37.50	\$37.50
	Drip Irrigation Emitter/Coupler	\$5/ea	\$2.50	\$2.50